503402517 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449151

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ANDREW DITTRICH | 11/08/2011 |
| STEVE HARLOW | 11/08/2011 |
| KRIS KLINE | 10/31/2011 |
| JEREHMIAH JESSEE-LANTZ | 10/31/2011 |
| CHRISTOPHER CLINE | 10/31/2011 |
| BRAD JENNINGS | 11/08/2011 |
| WILLIAM MARK KINSELLA | 11/01/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CERNER INNOVATION, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 10200 ABILITIES WAY |
| City: | KANSAS CITY |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 66111 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14804550 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: BLARGE@SHB.COM
Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY BACON
Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CRNI.235444 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRANDON LARGE |
| SIGNATURE: | /BRANDON LARGE/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/22/2015 |

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0443

Total Attachments: 3

source=CRNI_235444_Assignments#page1.tif

source=CRNI_235444_Assignments#page2.tif

source=CRNI_235444_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0444

<u>JOINT DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION</u>

As below-named inventor(s) Andrew Dittrich, Steve Harlow, Kris Kline, Jerehmiah Jessee-Lantz, Christopher Cline, Brad Jennings and William Mark Kinsella, we hereby declare that:

Our residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to our respective names.

We believe we are the original, first and joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled ACCESSING MULTIPLE CLIENT DOMAINS USING A SINGLE APPLICATION, the specification of which is attached hereto and filed concurrently herewith.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

We hereby appoint the attorneys associated with Customer No. 46169 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to file and prosecute any corresponding foreign applications, including any international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or the European Patent Convention.

Please address all correspondence to Customer No. 46169.

The undersigned hereby further authorize said practitioners associated with Customer No. 46169 to accept and follow instructions from the assignee of entire interest (Cerner Innovation, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns) as to any action to be taken in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the practitioners and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions may be taken, the practitioners named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

4706783 v1

| Inventor's signature: | Manufacture of the second of t | 11/8/11_ |
|--|--|---------------------|
| | Andrew Dittrich | Date |
| | Kansas City, MO U.S.A. 6140 Cherry Street Kansas City, MO 64110 | , , |
| Inventor's signature:_ | Steve Harlow | 11/8/201/ Date |
| Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address: | Lee's Summit, MO U.S.A. 800 NE Lyon Court Lee's Summit, MO 64086 | |
| Inventor's signature:_ | Kris Kline | 31 0ct 2011 Date |
| Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address: | Overland Park, KS U.S.A. 9314 W. 90 th Street Overland Park, KS 66212 | |
| Inventor's signature:_ | Jerehmiah Jessee-Lantz | 31 0cf 201 Date |
| Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address: | Belton, MO U.S.A. 616 Park Avenue Belton, MO 64012 | |

Inventor's signature: Christopher Cline Residence: Smithville, MO Citizenship: U.S.A. Post Office Address: 310 Maple Avenue Smithville, MQ 64089 Inventor's signature: Brad Jennings Kansas City, MO Residence: Citizenship: U.S.A. Post Office Address: 10628 N. Booth Avenue Kansas City, MO 64157 Inventor's signature: Residence: Kansas City, MO 64111

4706783 v1

RECORDED: 07/22/2015

Citizenship:

U.S.A. Post Office Address: 4455 Madison Avneue, Apt. 307

Kansas City, MO 64111

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0447